REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE:	June 28, 2023
SUBJECT:	Resolution of Appreciation – Mike Murdock
PRESENTER:	Chairman Rebecca McCall
ATTACHMENTS:	Yes 1.) Resolution

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The Henderson County Board of Commissioners is requested to adopt the attached Resolution of Appreciation for Mike Murdock. Mike Murdock will retire on June 30, 2023, having been with Henderson County since September 8, 2003. Mike Murdock has been the Veterans Services Officer for Henderson County for 20 years.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

The Board is requested to adopt the attached Resolution as presented.

SUGGESTED MOTION:

I move that the Board adopt the attached Resolution of Appreciation for Michael "Mike" Murdock, Henderson County Veterans Services Officer.

Henderson County Board of Commissioners

1 Historic Courthouse Square ● Suite 1 ● Hendersonville, NC 28792 Phone (828) 697-4808 ● Fax (828) 692-9855 ● www.hendersoncountync.gov

Rebecca K. McCall Chairman J. Michael Edney Vice-Chairman



William G. Lapsley Daniel J. Andreotta David H. Hill

RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION

MICHAEL "MIKE" MURDOCK HENDERSON COUNTY VETERAN SERVICE OFFICER

- WHEREAS, Michael Murdock is a native of Henderson County, North Carolina. He graduated from West Henderson High School; and
- WHEREAS, Michael Murdock served his country in the United States Marine Corp beginning in October 1967. His many assignments included working as a radio operator, an Intelligence Officer, Logistics Specialist, and finally as an Inspection Team Coordinator of a world-wide analysis team; and
- WHEREAS, having achieved the rank of Master Sergeant (E-8) after dutifully and faithfully serving his country for 26 years, Michael Murdock retired from the United States Marine Corp in September 1993; and
- WHEREAS, on September 8, 2003, Michael Murdock began his career with Henderson County as the Veterans Services Officer where he continues to work today; and
- **WHEREAS,** during his tenure as Veterans Services Officer, Mike Murdock amassed a wealth of institutional knowledge and provided outstanding service to the Board of Commissioners, staff and citizens of Henderson County; and
- WHEREAS, Michael Murdock will retire from his service to Henderson County and its citizens on June 30, 2023;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Henderson County Board of Commissioners expresses their deep admiration for the experience and wisdom that Michael Murdock brought to the position that he served in with Henderson County. On behalf of the citizens and staff of Henderson County, we appreciate and commend you on a job well done, Michael "Mike" Murdock.

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the County of Henderson to be affixed.

Adopted this the 28th day of June 2023.

REBECCA K. MCCALL, CHAIRMAN HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

ATTEST: